

HB0786/832918/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 786

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, before “Transactions” insert “Secondary”; and strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 8 down through “circumstances;” in line 9.

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with “prohibiting” in line 16 on page 1 down through “penalties;” in line 19 on page 2; and in line 28, strike “through 5–204.4, 5–207, and 5–208”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, after line 5, insert:

“(E) “NICS INDEX” HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 5–133.2 OF THIS TITLE.”;

in line 6, strike “(E)” and substitute “(F)”; and strike line 7 in its entirety.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 12, after “SHALL” insert “CONDUCT A BACKGROUND CHECK ON THE TRANSFEREE THROUGH THE NICS INDEX AND”; strike beginning with “BACKGROUND” in line 13 down through “AND” in line 14 and substitute “INVENTORY AND”; strike beginning with “NOTWITHSTANDING” in line 15 down through “(E)” in line 20; and in lines 27 and 29, strike “(F)” and “(G)”, respectively, and substitute “(E)” and “(F)”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

(Over)

HB0786/832918/1 House Judiciary Committee
Amendments to HB 786
Page 2 of 2

On pages 6 through 14, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 5 on page 6 through line 30 on page 14, inclusive.